SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2992-2995/2024 ABDUL RASAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.

Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aakashi Lodha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits the same will be filed within two days. If spare copies filed, notice be issued and list again on 27.08.2024.

If spare copies are not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar